TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM824097

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Service Experts LLC		07/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DomiFi LLC	
Street Address:	1840 N. Greenville Ave., Suite 128	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98059283	DOMIFI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

trina@richardlawgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd., Suite 1350 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment -Service Experts LLC-DomiFi LLC (DOMIFI) signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0751

900785825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Service Experts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1840 N. Greenville Ave., Suite 128, Richardson, Texas 75081 ("Assignor") and DomiFi LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1840 N. Greenville Ave., Suite 128, Richardson, Texas 75081 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademark application for DOMIFI – U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 98059283 filed on June 26, 2023 (the "Mark").

Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

DOMESTIC

This Assignment is effective as of the last signature below.

CEDVICE EVDEDTO IL C

RECORDED: 07/13/2023

SERVICE EXPERTS LLC	DOMIFI LLC
Signature:	Signature:
Name: William Evans	Name: William Evans
Title: <u>Manager and Chief Legal Officer</u>	Title: Manager and Chief Legal Officer
Date: 7/11/2023	Date: 7/11/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0752